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PROPOSED SUBDTVISIONS
(Not Platted) JOSEPH, ANTHONY, RAYMOND AND THOMAS SUB:

AGREEMENT - EASEMENT - RESTRICTIONS

This instrument made this </ i{day of fhsct. , 19 77
by and between the undersigned Owners and THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation
organized and existing concurrently under the laws of the states of Michigan and
New York, of 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226, hereinafter referred to
as "EDISON", and MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, a Michigan corporation of 1365
Cass Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226, hereinafter referred to as "BELL."

WITNESSETHEG:
WHEREAS, Owners are developing land for subdivision purposes in the
City of__ Warrem Macomb County,
Michigan, as described in Appendix "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, and

WHEREAS, the plat of said subdivision will not be recorded until a
later date and Owners desire EDISON and BELL to install their underground lines
and facilities prior to said recording.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
for the installation of underground utility service made by the parties hereto,
it is hereby agreed:

(1) The installation, ownership and maintenance of electric services
and the charges to be made therefor shall be subject to and in accordance with the
Orders and Rules and Regulations adopted from time to time by the Michigan Public
Service Commission.

(2) Easements for installation of electric and communication
services are hereby granted by the Owners to EDISON and BELL as set forth in the

attached copy of proposed plat. Any additional easements needed by EDISON and g
BELL shall be granted by Owners in a separate instrument. 2
12

1

(3) Owners will place survey stakes indicating property lot lines =l

before trenching. =
byl

(4) Where sewer lines will parallel electric and communication lines;’

sewer taps must be extended into each lot for a distance of one (1') foot beyond 3
the easement limits. Underground sewer and water lines may cross.but shall not be
installed parallel within the six (6') foot easements used by EDISON and BELL. e
7

{5) Owners must certify to EDISON and BELL that the easements are
graded to within four (4') inches of final grade before the underground facilities
are installed,.

(6) No excavations (except for public utility purposes) and no
structures or permanent apparatus of any kind (except line fences and driveways)
shall be allowed within the public utility easements used by EDISON and BELL.

EDISON and BELL shall have no liability to Owners for removal of trees or plant

life lying within sald easements which, in the sole opinion of EDISON and BELL,
interferes with their facilities or when removal is necessary to repair and maintain
the underground service facilities.

O

—r——————

{7) Owners to provide for clearing the easements of trees, large
stumps and obstructions sufficient to allow trenching equipment to operate.

-1-
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(8) Mo shrubs or foliage shall be permitted on Owners property
within five (5') feet of the front doors of transformers or switching cabinets.

(9) Owners further agree that if subsequent to the installation of
the utility facilities of EDISON and BELL, it is necessary to repair, move, modify,
rearrange or relocate any of their facilities to conform to a new plat plan or
change of grade or for any cause or changes attributable to public authority
having jurisdiction or to Owners action or request, Owners will pay the cost and
expense of repairing, moving, rearrangement or relocating said facilities to EDISON
or BELL upon receipt of a statement therefor. Further, if the lines or facilities
of EDISON and BELL are damaged by acts of negligence on the part of the Owners or
by contractors engaged by Owners, repairs shall be made by the utilities named
herein at the cost and expense of the Owners upon receiving a statement therefor.
Owners are defined as those persons owning the land at the time damage occurred.

{(10) Owners hereby grant EDISON and BELL the right to install their
secondary service and communication lines from termination of utility facilities
to the meter or communication building entrance point as the case may be. Owners
to pay the cost of conduit for electric and/or communication facilities to
accomodate patios or similar site conditions.

(11) oOwners of each lot will pay EDISON for service lateral conductors
an amount equal fo the straight line measurement in feet from the termination of
utility facilities at the front or rear property line to Owners meter entrance
multiplied by $1.25. Vhere special routing is required, the charge of $1.25 per
foot will apply to the route of the line as installed. These charges are subject
to change and modification by Orders, from time to time, by the Michigan Fublic
Service Commission.

(12} The Owner will pay to utility concerned the extra trenching
costs involved if trenching is required whilc the ground is frozen.

(13) EDISON and BELL will own and maintain the secondary service
and communication laterals from the property line to Owners meter location except
such costs or expenses incurred as set forth in Paragraph (9) above shall be
borne by Owners.

(14) Upon the further acceptance and recording of the plat for the
above described land, the easement herein granted and all the terms and conditions
hereof shall merge with and be part of the private easements for public utilities
indicated on said plat, only on condition that there is no dedication to the use
of the public for said easements. The utility making use of such easements shall
pay all the costs incurred by all prior public utility users in relocating or
rearranging their facilities to make the easements available for subsequent use,

vy

Uh ¥ i it T8 Guliclosd

This Agreement-Easement-Restriction shall run with the land and
shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective heirs, administra--
tors, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties '
hereto.

on the day and year first above written. .

‘
na pl

Al

'Lf,' -
In the Presence of: THE DETROIT EDISON CQHPANYiﬁ

ﬁﬂ%aﬂ""’%

/jvmnv ANN
/4 %@m )44—444/ By

7. KATHERINE HAVES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have set their hands Eﬁd Seals s\§
[

IRENE C. KATA ST. SECRETARY

MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

GRACE CUSMAND K. H. SHELTON
DIVISION STAEE ASSISTANT L
,j%éxjilzz;dgﬁf\ (authorized signature)
MELFORD HARTMAN -2-
DE FORM LE 13 11-71 ¢s
Prepared by:

Michael Mc Cabe
76 S. Gratiot
¥Mt. Clemens, Michigan 48043



R . o UBER2811QGE281

STATE OF MICHIGAN )

)] Ss.
COUNTY OF WAYNE )
On this 3lst  day of May ,19 77 , before me the

subscriber, a Notary Public in and for sald County, appeared Robert R. Tewksbury

and Irene C. Kata » to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn

did say they are the  Dir., R/E & R/W Deptand Assistant Secretary

of THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing concurrently
under the laws of Michigan and New York, and that the seal affixed to said instru-
ment is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed

in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and
Robert R. Tewksbt.g;yd Irene C. Kata

acknowledged said

instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporationm. K TEI R

.

- B
Notary Publig,gﬁ?xgﬁ>gq“§&§, Mic§;§?n Cnf
carw Pt e, Qatland Sounty, Miche ™ T af e o
My Commission Expires: Notary I ? e DR

Actina in Meyne o
My Comm. Expiics Eawruary 10, 1980

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) ss.
county of Macowh )
On this 2 day of <;i”“4*4~ s 19 77 , before me the subscriber,
4
a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared K. H. SHELTON

to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is

DIVISION STAEE 4SSISTANI authorized by and for MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

a Michigan corporation, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said

corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and K. H, SHELTON

acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporationmn.
et Mok
Notary Pu#, County, Michigan

MELFORD HARTMAN
N;;tafy Public, Wayne County, Michigan
My Commission Expires: ¥ Cominission Expires July 9, 1979

DE FOBRM LE-18=2 12-76 ¢s

: J0 LHOIE (ACE0ER
/6’/2‘ ON AVA nJk



e @ ‘mmxw pen gl pace282

“JOSEPH, ANTHONY, RAYMOND AND THOMAS ‘SUBDIVISIOR NO. 2" Beginning at a point in the East &
West 1/4 line of said Secticm 10, T1N, R12E, also being the North line ef Common Road (86
feet wide), a distance of 560,00 feet North 89°55%36" West of the East 1/4 post of said Secw-
tion 10, thence continuing North 89°55t36% Weat 561.35 feet along said North line of Common
Road, themce North 00°17'24" Bast 43,00 feet to the Boutheast cormer of Lot 25 of “Supere
visor's Plat of Trombley Acres Subdivision" a8 recorded in Liber 23 of Flats on page 48 of
the Macomb County Records; thence Korth 89*55'36* West 500,09 feet along said North line of
Common Road; thenmce North 00°48!54" East 137.41 feet to a point in the Worth line of said Lot
25, thence South 89°55'36" East 498,83 feet along the North line of said Lot 25 to the North-
corner of said Lot 25, themce Nerth G0*17%24" Bast 4.59 feet, thence South 89°49'43" East
559.96 feet, thence Scuth 00*08925% East 184,03 feet to the point ef beginning. Containing
15 lots, numbered 18 thrm 32.

KARAM BROS. INC.
29198 Hoover Reoad
Warren, Michigan 48093

Witness: X Ao/ 4. Wéwum.wa/o Signed:X W%

jharon A. Wei r7uch Mitchell E. Kargm, Vice Presideant

‘- X
Josep A. X rameJr.

kY

STATE OF xxcnmu)ss
COUNTY OF MACOMB )

me appeared Mitchell E, Karam and y t0 me personally
known, who being by me severally duly sworm, did say that they are the yice President

and of Karam Bros Inc, a Michigan Corporation, and that the said
instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporatiom by authority of its Board
of Directorsuamd the said Mitchell E. Karam and ackmnowledged

the said instrument to be the free act and deed of the said Karam Bros, Inc,

SHARON A. WEINRAUCH

' Notary Public  Macomb County, Mich.
¥y cw?ﬂZTﬁ. 10/ 14/78 | — 3
C. e 3
Witness:X / i Sigred:X < A j“")‘ 3
£ ftchelly E. Karam Ezra S. Shaya S
x P&m\n & ’ . ’ 3
' Joseph A.]Ka:am, Jr. X GZ ‘ .4L44r£; e’ x
s Sha A. Weinrauch z 0
ALOU l, 7 2l (Pt =
X KM% @" Victor E. Biedermann =
aren QOrow <
(-/:-w—ai‘/ a.f—de/)mgz@,‘;/ 3
Anna Biedermann i
I
STATE OF MICHIGAN G
COUNTY OF MACOMB 'S
On this__ 27th day of__ April A.D. 19 77, before me, the undersigned a 8
Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeered Victor E. Biedermapg
and Anna Biedermann known te me to be the persom g

named in and who executed the foregoing imstrument as grantor s andéd acknowledged the same

to be their free act and déed. v

——

SHARON A. WEINRAUCH
Notary Public Macomb County, Mich

Mr commissiom expires:_ 10/14/78







MEMORANDUM ORDER TO_Themas “<agen, 639 W.C.B. are_3=2=77 TiME

FOR GENERAL USE
DE FORN MS 77 12-53

Please have enclosed coples of Agrecnent-Eassment-Restrictions sigoed by Edisom

avd Bell and the jurats completed.
T | ‘ 777

COPIES TO: SIGNED

Richael McCabe, Repreosentative
REPORT Real Estate & Claime
Macomb Divisiocn

DATE RETURNED TIME SIGNED
i Se— -




MEMORANDUM ORDER TO_Dawid €<, Sav. Pl., Vaeeub Divisten ate_ 3=2=77 TIME

FOR GENERAL USE
DE FORM MS 77 12-33%

RE: Underground Sexvice - Joseph, Anthouy, Raymond and Thomas Subdivisioa

Cisy of Warren, NMacombh Cowmty.
Agreemsut-Lasamsut-Restrictions obtaimed. OK to procesd with constyuction.

. - ot ﬂ | ]
74
corresto, _Lines Office Nenager $SIGNED { - ive

Real Estate, R/N & Claine
Y¥acombh Division

REPORT

DATE RETURNED TIME SIGNED




2000 Second Avenue
Edm Detroit, Michigan 48226
{313) 237-8000
Macomb Division

76 South Gratiot Avenue
Nt. Clemans, Michigan 48043

July 7, 1977

Karam Bros., Inc.
29198 Hoover Road
Warrven, Michigan 48093

RE:t Joseph, Anthony, Raymond and Thomas Subdivision - City of

Warren, Macomb County, Michigan.

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing herewith a fully executed copy of the Agreement,
dated April 27, 1977, for the underground electric and commmi-
cation services for the above named project.

Sincerely,

Michasl McCabs,; Representative
Real Estats and Rights of Way
Macomb Division

MMC3ipb

Enclosure

QN AVA 40 LHDI¥ Qaqdo0Td
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Macomb Division

162 §. Gratiot Avenue

Mg, Clemens, Michigan
4EC43

April 5, 1977

Kardm Bros., Inc,

59198 Hoover Road

Warren, Michigan

Subject: Joseph, Anthony, Raymond, Thomas Subdivision # ' © X

Dear My. Karamt

This letter will confirm our recent discussions regarding the ine
stallation of underground electric service facilities raquired for

your residential project named zbove.

The extension of service to residential complexes is covered bv
Rules B-3.3 and B-3.4 of the Company's rules for electric service.
These rules in their entirety are available for your inscection at
any customer office of the Detroit Edison Company.

Specifically, Rule 3-3.3, as amended by the Michigan Public Service
Commission in their Order in Case U~4738 dated October 18, 1976,
limits Detroit Edison construction costs for line extensions required
to serve residential ‘customers. The Company will construct distri-
bution circuit extensions at its own cost when the estimated direct
construction cost of such extensions less any required contributions
for underground discributicn systems does not exceed two times the
estimated average annual revenue to be received by the customer(s)
to be immediatz2ly served. The standard allowance is decermined by
aultiplying the number of residential dwelling units by $300 (two
year estimated average annual revenue), Extengicns involving costs
in excess of this standard allowance will require a refundable
customer advance for constructicrn which must be paid prior to the
beginning of construction of the extension.

Rule B=3,4 sets forth charges for non-refundable cosntributions in
aid of construction required to offset the cdifference in cost be=-
tween gverhead and underground counstruction.

When the original customer(s) or its equivalent are actually con-
necced to the extension, the Company will retund the amcunt advanced
at the rate of 3500 for each additional residential custsomer nlaced

in service.

D18 UFaY00Ey
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Mr, Karam .

Page 2
April 5, 1977

Refunds as described above will be made without interest for a
five year period which begins the first day of the month subse=-
quent to the first full billing period after the date the service
is energized. The Company will have no further obligation to re=-
fund any remaining portion of the advance. Any unrefunded advance
will be considered to be a permanment contribution in aid of con-
struction. The total amount refunded cannot exceed the amount of
the advance under any conditions,

For your project the following applies:
Item 1. Direct construction cost excluding engineering

overhesad costs and administrative costs for
the distribution extension required. $_ 3,360.00

Item 2. Non-refundable contribution in aid of construc-
tion for underground - overhead differential

costs. s 1,837.50
Item 3, Standard allowance =
one (residential dwelling units
under construction) x $500 = $ 500.00

Item 4. Refundable advance =
Item 1 minus (sutm of items 2 and 3)= s 1,022.50

We will be pleased to arrange for construction of the distribution
circuit extension required upon receipt of the origimal copy of
this letter, acknowledging your acceptance of the terms and con-
ditions therein, accofnpanied by a check in the amount of the sum
of items 2 and 4 above, namely § 2,860.00 . A copy of
this agreement is attached for vour record.

L5l LdUaNDHR

Sincerely,

Ferris S. Bourjaily, Director
Service Planning
Macomb Division '

g

-
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Detroit
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DATE: April 5, 1977

raram Bros., Inc.

29198 Hoover Road

Warren, Michigan

Rf: Joseph, Anthony, Raymond, Thomas Subdivision

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to establishing a field construction date for the above named
project, it is necessary that the conditions of the grade in the area of

conatruction be determined.

Work cannot start until this is accomplished.

Please sign and return two coplens of the Certificate below. You may
retain the third copy for your file,

C~E-R-T=-I~F-1-C=-A-T-E

I1/We, the undersigned, hereby certify to the Detroilt Edison Company that
all grading in utility easements and/or the routes of the underground

facilities on the above subject development has been completed within four
(4) inches of final grade.
1/Me further agree that a stake will be placed at the location of each
. plece of above grade equipment, indicating the final grade to be achieved,
A copy of the Detroit Ediscon Company underground construction drawing No.
A=74254

for this development is in my/our possession and will be
used for this purpose.

PR rome PL 110 D74 C»

Very truly yours,

Service Plafiner
Y5 - 77

Date

--ON AVA 40 LEDIY ImQE00Ed -
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G'\W!ENT OF PU‘R.CHASER'S INTEREST 1_3[;2517 %’EBQS

— IN LAND CONTRACT -
FCRW 31277 .
For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is ackpowledged, the undersigned amignor.._, whose address i o
31715 _ Sankuer Drive, Yarren, Michigan  hereby assign._. to
T b - . - T
Tzra S. Shava and E. Carole Shaya, his wiie , the assignee.__. _
wiose address is ...01170 Hoover Road, Warrea, liichigan 48093
a certain land contract dated Jul}‘ 3, 1975 cxecuted betwesn ViGLOT E- Biedermann

as Seiler, sod_Mithagl . S Suchomsisd, a married man

T s Purchaser,
Sor the sale of land aitusied in the 2'-:::":'? ot Kzrren . Macoob County, Muh.lgan,
f4 post of section 10:
t to point of beginning; thence South 85 degrees

thence south 85 degrees

Gy
domcribed e _SOTREncins 2t the east 1
34 minunes 90 seconds West 350.0 fee
771.35 feet;

feer: rthence North 85 degrees 42 minutes 435 seconds East 769.97 feet; thence South 4
dexrees 01 minutes 30 seconds Tast 183.67 feet to the point of beginning. .
and Couvey._and warrsal—.io said mxmigpee the land above nelcnoed. subject to any restrictions upon the use of the same and a

baiance owing upon seid eontact of_thixrty. six._thousand, eigzht hunéreds& no/100 (%$36,800.00) .

with interest from..July 3, 1974 which the said asi and grantes assumes end sgrees to pay.

Mﬂ/é/wﬁl

Signed in the presence of: hael F. Suchowski

Ut ok : e fisishd.
Rox:.e Suchowsk:., his wife

Helen M. Woj acTcL/

e Hludoos

shence North 3 degrees 36 minutes West 184_99

36 minutes 50 seconds West

Dawd__July 3, 1974

STATE OF MICHIGAN }
. 55.

Coenty ot acemb .
On this....28h day ofeenalMLY ' 19.74, before me, a Notary Public in snd for

Michasl F..Suchewski.and Roxie Suchewski,. his. wife

said cocmty, personally eppesred ...

to rne knmown to be the zame person. Sdescribed in and whe executed the foregoing instrument and then acknowledged the same

tobe_Ltheir free act and deed. : . _2/ . .
ot Lt . -C‘L/JM/

Receipt of a duplicate of the above is hereby acknowlcdged. T e e

____.hersby accept the above assignment. Helea M. Woj dacki v .!:\’ohry I;:M;::’
/ — p ourly, Michigan

” -
/M/ ' Sl ~ \_/r L_Z/" PR s e My Commission expires. W&m.m.\c: ..............
> ity 2L, Vs Coents; ek
Dated... L8 DT L 7 47 Comminsion ity
' Expires Sune 7, 1974

Business addrers: 31715 Sankuer Dre.

Drafted by: Michael F. Suchowski
Warren, Michigan 48093

"ON AVih 40 IHDIY GE(IHOOEH
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WITH ALTERNATE TAX AND INSURANCE PROV.ISIDHS w L e s e m—
FORM M.g-al3L7 s

ABSYRACT & VITLE COMPANY

——

[P - L T ST L L DT e e A e S
e -

L.E;lﬁ Q:B’TI aci, Madelhu._.._____.jrd T day aisnlu 19.7..L__.

 between V:.ctor-“.-BJ.edeImann and Anna Biedermann, his wife - . ~-- ~oix ae )
e ~ - . - N hereinefter referrad to ax the “Seller,”

whose address i;j.i‘é_ﬂuughﬁo.a.d,_nz;cden H'-i r:h i _ga-n

Michael F. Suchowski, a married man

and
Tt o hersinafter referred to ay the “Purch aur:"'

whose address ia_ 31743 Sankuer Drive, War..en Michigan : )
Hlitnrsscifs L L T T e
\. THE SELLER AGREES AS FoLLOWS: . _,;.:.'.:_ — oL L T

(a) To seli and convey to tbe Purchaser laad in t.he City f___HLF‘ﬁ

Macomb County, Mldngan., described as: T1M, RI2E Sec. 10, - - N
Commencing at_the East 1/4 post of Section 10: s thence South-85 deg. 36 miautes

.50 seconds.West .350.0.feet . toithe ‘point of ‘beginning; thence South 85 degrees

\-36 minutés -S0“seconds - Wast~7711 35‘feet"'thence North '3 deg 36 m:l.trutes'-'ﬁé‘&r.
+184.99 :feet; thence ‘North 185 decrees 42 mnutes‘ 45 seccm.ds East -769: 97 feet-
thencea.South '4 deg. Ot m::.nutes 30 “setonds Edst 183°67 feet “td the point of = K

.. - v H . L el b e ~ - :
begianing. -~ I o T . e L. T I R ST I RS
T sunetSad of A Teeeamd LT 7 A : ¢ IUe T LMED IR Gf Tiite” TR TS SA-WE - —
. . ae - > - . e~ . —— - - -
o T I el i e T S ik Sl ORIt A et 31 AE A SOATIECT Teee.
» ol ST, TTLEe s armNIIg WID T OSLTTAR LTIt I SSYI ITESA Jual TR .,-.-c._ - . ' d

together with ml unemenu. hel!thhrnents, :.mptovmh lnd l‘Ppum including ail llghtmg E:h:ms, plumbing fixtures,.
shades, Venehnn Dlinds, cu:tnn roda, storm wmdowa, ltorm doon. screens, awnings, if any, end

and subject to sll applicable- building and use resmcuom, and vesements, if any, affecting t.ha pu-m.tsea. LR

{B) That the comiderstion for the sale of the abo»e d-umbod p'emnesto the 'i’lnch.nr L Eon N S '.,: . o
Forty-six thousand " ($.46,000.00 ) pawrars,

of which the sum of_hﬁ_n.e;.r.hausan.d.;_mo_hmﬁred,q__.;_f. ML (s_g.,_za.o.,oo_‘;;) Do:.ws.
hes herstofore. been paid to the Selier,-the receipt of which is hereby -cknmvkdged, and the balance of _ ="

Thirty-six thousand,” eight hundred (s.36,800. 00 ) DoLLARS,

i3 to be pmd to th- Seller. wn'n mterut on any part thefeof at any hme unpaid lt the rate of. .SEITE.D_........_,....(-.._z—.. <o)

per cent p-er “annum while. the Purchaser is pot in default, and st the yate of El"ht —_¢_8 o) per cent.

per annum when and es oIten a3 the Purchaser is in default. WMX

HOBOTRRRNOENBINR - £ [+ oo L7 - w uiAfe A o - e s Eirhe  me s e -
—— SEF ADDENDIM T At S R S G NN

mmwmr SEL-ADDENDIRL - mmermm e KA O rd

mmmhmmmwwmmmmxﬂ
XXX XXX XA i TR O R SRR TN,

(c) TUpon receiving payment in full of all sums owing hevein, less the amount-then due on any:existing mortgegs or -

“mortgages, and the surrender-of the duplicate of this contract, to execute-and deliver to the Purchaser or the Purchaser's
essigns, a good and sufiicient- Warranty Deed’ conveying titie to said land, subject to aforeseid restrictions and emsements
and subject to any then existing mortgage or mortgages, and free from il other encumbrances, except such #s may be herein
set forth, and except such encumbrances as shall have accrued or atisched since the dete hereof through the acts or omis

sions of peryons other than the Seiler or his assigns. . - T R A L
(d) To deliver to the Purchaser-ss evidence of title, ot—tlo—Seled idupr—eiidees & Policy of Title  Insurance rer
Lt hamgeiesnisiee the eHective date of the policy or certincation date of Abstract to he approximately the date of this con-

tract, and issued by the BURTON ABSTRACT AND TITLE CamMPANY of Detroit. ‘The Seller shell have the right to retain posses-
sion of this evidence of title during the life of this contract and upon demend, shall lend it to Purchaszr upon tho pledg -
ing of a vemsonable security, o . . L e e

2. THE PURCHASER AGREES AS FOLLOWS' - . o -

(a) ‘To purchase saiG land and pay the Seller the sum aforesnid, with the interest thereon:ss above provided

(b) To uve, mnintain and occupy said premises in accordance with any and. all reatrictions thereon. .

{¢) To keep the premises in accordance with nll police, sunitary and other regulations imposed by any govcrnmenta'l
authority,

{(d) To pay all taxey gnd aywssmoenta hereafter levied on said premisss before ony penalty for non-payment attacheq
thereto, and submit receipts to Selier upon request, ka evidencs af_ payrnent theteof; also at all times to keep the buildings
now or hereafter on the premisss inaured against loss and damage, in manner and to an epmount gpproved by th:r Seller, wod
to celiver the poiicies us jasu~d to the Seller with ihe premiums fully paid.

If the amount of the estimeted monthly cost of Tuxes, Areswments end Insurance iy inssrted in the following Para-
Gruph 2(e), then the rmeihod of the payment of thase iterms a3 therein indicated shall be adopted. If this emount i3 not

inwerted, then Paragraph 2 (e) shall ix2 of no effect and the method of payment provided in the preceding Paragraph 2 (J)
shall be efiective. "?f"x.;.lly - B
{e) To pay sy in edcition to the b payments herrinyboicosoatipulated, the sum of Qnia-—tbhousand.. .-

dred imetesn ——05/100G. ($.:"’{'19 'DU)LARS which iz an estimate of the%m' of the tese-
WE_mremines, Whl""t shall e crerdited by the Seller on tha - rHnncipal batemoe

< ihe terms of this contruct tm=—5TTirr shall pny for the Puschase:'s

aerpa 2 (ed) above wipen duse end i=f{ore e

one :LLI'

nccanu, the tars, waseime=nia and insurance prrmu M menl.r

-
irrseance 3, _.-4 praslty sttaches, and suDm? peceipta therefor 0 b ss=TTiiter upon demunc o0 mounts wg paid shall b= added o the

e Lo ‘i-r'}‘f"
g ‘/\Jp princinsl balance of tbu coriTacy

A ’.«

Mt of the eshimated mwesillz pDrymient, under this t &Y D oacyusied

from time to toe reThe amount received vhall approximates the total sum required annually for taxes, H“‘W‘d
' "‘.»-‘--""'—TF\T;”“""’MH'"‘ shal, be mede on demand of sither cf the parties and any deficiencies shail be ot v The
» smamy 3wy fae aelinpte pleerengd

. . o PR | - N
LI cRHIT e \ e Rey gy b

= mow on the premises, .|
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E:EEI??BED IN MACOWB COunTY
QUIT CLAIM DED ECORDS AT: /322 gty /7 .
NOV - 8 1571

(STATUTCRY FORM) A
OOy IQ-‘V/-//L«/( //..x-r*' P
fan 5 . i
A N T I CLERh - REGISTER OF DEED

MACOMB C(‘)JJN” MiCHIgAN
ey - . — - Y e e
LS00 ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That MITCHELL Z, XARAM AND JZAN KARAW,

~

nis wile whose address is 1L60 Lenox, Sloomfield Hills, Michigan, quiv

Doz

cLiim vo JOSEPH A. KARAM, whose street rumber and postoifice address is

29298 Zoover Road, Warren, Michigan L8093, an Undivided 13% Interest in

L \-.-n-r’
arcel of .and wocased in and being a part of the Northwesy
l/:p of Section 10, Town 1 Norih, Ruﬂgu 12 East, Cily of
ha4*eu, Macomp Courmy, Michigan, and Deing more particularly
b e o describec as foilows:
Ot Bezinning at & point in the Scutherly right-ol-way of Thirteen
¥ile Road (120.00 Tfeev wide) being a distance of 530.00 feet
North 89° 53' L3" East in the North line of said Section 10
anc a distance of 60.00 feet S. C0¥ 27" 30" East of tne
\o*tuwest corner oI said Secn¢0n 10; thence continuing Souuin
00° 27' 30" East 204.93 feet; thence S. 89° O4' liest 265.02
feet; thence N. 48Y 14t 10" Eas* 314.Q07 Zeet along the cenver
ine of ihe Bear Cr ek Irain 1o & point *n the Southerly line
of said Thirteen Miie .oaa, thence N. c9 53" L5" LTast 29.08
reet to the point of begimning. Containing 0.693 of one
acre of iaund.

wae Jollowing descriped premises situased inm the City of Warren, County
oF docomb, and State of Michigan, to-wii: /ﬂ

s -, (‘%

el f f et ”’J"’?.JWO Lodoe 2182 /z;,

A varcel of land loca:ed in and being a part of the Northwest
w 1/k of Section 10, Town 1 North, Range 12 East, City of Warren,
o s Macomb County, Michigan and being moreparticula¥iy descrided
Aoy & By s follows: ' ,
R I Beginning st a point in the Southerly right~of-way ling of
- e RS Gnipteen Mile Road, & distance of 530.00 feet North 89° 537
L5" Tast in the \ortuerLV line 0* said Section 10 and &
disvance of 60.00 feev Soutn 00° 27' 300 ’ast of the Korthwest
corner of said Seciion 10; uthence Norin 89 "53% 45" East
267.18 feet along tine Southerly "lgrtmo;-hay line of saic
Thirteen Mile Boad; <thence Souih © 16" Tast 060.L7 feet;
thence Soubh 89° OL' VWest 266.18 feet; thenge North O
27' 30" West 664.33 feet Lo the point "of beginning.

el and

e sarcel ol land xocated i and being a part of the Northwest
- L/L of Section LC, Town i Norih, Range i< East, (ivy of
~ e HEITeT, Macombd uO“L&J, “_cn1~an, and being more particularly
AN A Ay described as follows:
Beginndng av & point in the Soutnerly rignt—of-way line of
~ Tnirteen Ml;e Zoad (*20 00 feet wide) a distance of 863.27
fee t Ne 89 53% LE" Tast in the Nowth line of said Seciion 10
wad a distance o 60.00 feet S. 007 22' 16" Tast of the
Norvhwest cormer of said Secvius 10; vhence N. 97 531 43V
Tast 146.80 feet a¢o“° he »oatne.;g rightwoi~way iine of
Thirteen Mile Zoad; u“ehce South C0° 27' 3Q" East 27C.CO
_eet; thence South 8v° 53°' 45" “eat 1i7.20 xect; whence
N. 00° 22' 16" iest 270.0C feet to the point of beginning.

Containing 0.911 of one acre oi land.

7. [ (R SLE AN M S

!
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QUIT CLAIM DEFD -~ CONTINUED

A parcel of land iocated in and being a part of the Southwest
l/L or Section 10, Town i Norin, Range 12 East, City of VWarrco,
Maccmb County, Michigan, and being more particularly described
as Jollows: Degimaing at a peint in the South line of Common
Road, (86 feet wide) a disiance of 4i8.0L feet South 89 29°

Viest along the Jast anc West l/h line and & distance of L3.00
feet Scuth 00° 20° L9" West of the Center Post of said Section
10; thence continuing South 007 20" 49" West 1269,.53 feet

thence Scuth 89° 12! 11" West 804.42 feet; thence North 36

06 LO" West 165.06 feet t0 & point in a curve concaved ©o

the West and having a radius of 708.00 feet; thence 660.24

feet along the arc of szid curve and 636.57 feet along its

long chord bearing North 27 10 25¢ Easté thence Nortn OO

27t 30" Bast 563.49 fest; thence North &9° 29' East 614.13

feet to the point of begimning. Containing 19.755 acres ol land.

ot 1, OO —— P y vogether with a right
of way for ingress and egress over Greentree Drive, Greentree
Supdivision according Lo the Plat thereof as recorded in
Liver 58, on Page 39 of Plais, Macomb County fecords.

- = —‘—n.._‘.
4 varcel of land located in and being a part of the Southeast \

l/L of Section 10, Town 1 North, Range 12 East, City of
Warren, Macomb County, Michigan, and being more particularly
described as follows:

Commencing at Zasu 1/ Post Section 10; thence South 86.0 /

feet; thence North 893 56 West 2L0.0 fecet to point of ;
begirning; thence South 152,50 feet; vhence North 89° 56" f
West 1222.17 feet; thence North O° 25' East 152.50 feet;

thence South 89° 56' East 1221.06 feet to point of beginming.
L.322 acres. )

e

e e g B

S

A parcel of land located in and béing a part of the Southeast
1/l of Section 8, Town 1 North, Range 12 Bast, City of Warren,
Macomb County, Michigan, and being more particularly described
as follows: o
Commencing at Southeast cormer Scction 8, thence South 89

L2Y Yest 990 Feet alont Soubh Section line to point of bcgjn~
ning; thence North 2Y 06" Bast 390.0 Loeb; Lhenee Soubh By

12 West 110 feet; thence South 2° 06* West 396 feet; thonce
Norsh 89° L2' East 110 feet to begimning. Subject 4o the rights
of the public reserved over the S. 60' thereof for road purposes.

A parcel of land located in and being a part of the Southeast
l/L of Section 8, Town 1 North, Range 12 East, Cily of Warwven,
facomb County, Michigan, ané being more particularly described
as foillows: o

Beginning at a point 1428.40 feet West and North O 17' East
L08.00 feet of the Southeast corner of Section 8; thence North
0° 17* East 150,00 Teet; thence West 328.50 feet; thence South
® 17 Yesty 150.00 feet; thence Iast 328,50 feet to point of
peginning; Excepting and resesving the West 30 feer for street
purposes, also reserving East 5 feet for easement, said
property being parcels 10, 1L, 12, VWm. J. Walkers Small Farms
Subdivision No. 1, an unrecorded Plat.

"ON AVY 30 LESIW Ququ00Ty

T
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BURTON ABSTRACT AND TITILE COMPANY HAS OPERATED CONTINUOUSLY SINCE 1866

/

Ciion roue 17 @ Aethne 32 gffo 7

-——

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Thet Michael F. Suchowski and Roxde Suchowski, hie wife
whowe addrass s 31715 Sankuer Dr., Warren, Michigan 48093

Convey snd Werrant  to  Rapra §, Shaya and E. Carole Shaya, his wife

whose stroet number and postoffice address in 31170 Hoover Road, Warren, Michigan

the following deacribed premises situated in the Clty of HWarren County of Macomb

and State of Michignn, to-wit: Part of Lot 25 of Supervisor's Plat of Trombley Acres part

of West 100 acres of northeast 1/1; Section 10, town 1 north, range 12 east,

Warren Township, Macomb County, Michigan according to the plat thereof as recorded
in liber X3 page 48 of plats, Macomb County Rccords, deseribed as: Beginning at
a point on the south line of Lot 25 of Supervisor's Plat of Trombley Acres
Subdivision, town 1 north, range 12 east, City of Warren, Macomb County, Michigan,
distant north 86 degrees 05 minutes 30 seconds east 376.00 feet from the south- -
west corner of said lot; thence north 3 degrees 10 minutes west 137.42 feet; thence;
north 86 degrees 05 minutes 30 seconds east along the north line of said lot

( SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR BALANCE OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION)
together with sl and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtanances thereunto telonging or in anywise appertaining,

for the sum of Thirty thousand five hundred dollars ($30,500.00)

subject to Bullding and Use Restrictions and Rasements of Record.

Dated this lat; day of February 19 7L
Signed In the presenca of: . Signed by: E
- 1
DNV Lottt J2—e &
2
PRy S/, Ul 7 Wcedinws | S
Donna J. Grogis J Michael F. Suchowski b=
> - ' ' ,1 L] - ’rE_':T'E
Donna™ Skiepski Roxle Suchowski, his wife s
b=
(4
=
©

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY o7 Mgcomb "

ADINVHNSNI A 1LIL NOLNAE ONISN AE 34VS SHIASNVYHL ILVLST IvIY HNOA I

TS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this. lst day or._EehmanL__.
19.7b_ y, Michael F. Suchowski and Roxie Spchowski, his wife (, :

v . ﬂiﬁ—f-‘t—ﬂ-\_m./ Y ,AAA._:J.A-—-_'//

) o 'otary Publjc,
My Commission expires APril 22 19 74 Dopna J. Gmg%apomb l/'C'oun?;p Michigan

County Tressurer's Certificate City Treasurer’s Certificate

Whet Recorded Retum ‘Tos Send Subssquent Tax Bills Tos Drafted by: Michael F. Suchowski

! Business Address 31715 Sankuer Dr.
Harre‘. Mich.

Tax Percel &, ——Recording Fee. Ravenus Stampa



WARRANTY DEED

STATUTORY FORM

WARRANTY DEED
STATUTORY FORM

In wsing this form atfention should be
given to the following:

1. Print, typewrite or stamp the names
of grantors, witnesses and notary public beneath
their signatures, CL 1948, 565.201; Stat. Ann.
26.122%.

2. State the address of each grantes,
Include the street number address if such is
commonly used and if not, the post office

. eddress. CL 1948, 565.201; Stat. Ann. 26.1221.

By
.

Tk e e s s o 1O n U R

|4

8
s, ABSTRACTS of TITLE
.M.w ESCROW AND TAX SERVICE

o TITLE INSURANCE

TRFF JLE THRCUGHOUT MiCHIGANE

R

=,
%, . 3
e’ Je ing S&~h§¢.?\§
=
o
R T S T T T T ..1..)«..«\/[&)«..-.)..*#
-
»
L J e - P - - Mn..
- - . -

*"3. Marita! Status of each male graotor
must be shown, CL. 1948, 565.221; Stat. Ann.
26581,

4. Print, typewrite or stamp the address
of each person who exccuted the instrument
upon the face thereof. CL 1948, 565.201; Stat.
Ann, 26.1221, -

S, State the name and business address
of the person drafting the instrument. CL 1948,
565.201a; Stat Ann. 26.1221(1).

Form 1147

RECORDED RIG

LIMAL _DUSCRYPTION CONTINUED:

198.84 feetj thence south 3 degrees /1 minutes 30 seconds east along

the east 1lins of said lot 137.40 feet; thence south 86 degrees 05
minutes 30 saconds west 500.09 feet to the point of beginning.

-~

3/0/2
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- ———
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Delroit
Edison

MACOMB DIVISION

Date: July 7, 1977

To: Margaret J. Horvath
Records Center

From; Eugene T. Rakeswxﬁjﬁf

Real Estate, R/W and Claims
Macomb Division

Subject: Agreement-Easement~Restrictions for Underground Residential
Distribution for Joseph, Anthony, Raymond and Thomas
Subdivision, located in Part of the Northeast 1/4 of
Section 10, Town 1 North, Range 12 East, City of Warren,
Macomb County, Michigan.

Attached for Records Center is the executed Agreement dated April 27,
1977, for the above named project. Also enclosed are other pertinent
papers relative to this project,.

The Easement for this project was requested by David Carr of Service
Planning Department, Macomb Division. The Agreement was negotiated
by Michael McCabe of this Department.

The Detroit Edison Company and Michigan Bell Telephone Company made
this agreement with Karam Bros., Inc., the developers of Joseph,
Anthony, Raymond and Thomas Subdivision.

Please make the attached papers a part of recorded Rights of Way
file.

ETR:pb

Attachment

= ,33,6@,27-'0H AVA 0 IHDIY QIQE00Ed



APPLICATION FOR U.R.D. EASEMENT Ton Fw Jaart TN
DE FLBW k& c.73 ) i w_ “ECJ%S'77NCWE-7 /2
- - 0 %;ﬂ {:;é‘///z ) 4’4{/4/_/’ {{éé o Applicetion Ne.

PEe ESTF' AWD 21hn'5 4F AAr 5 PFN, 508

DiSTRICT Ao 7 E Date

We have ncluded the foliowing necessary material and information

MATER'AL
A. Sckdivision . ’
1. Cssy of complete { ~al propesed plat, or? o

Z. ~ecorded plat \
e. Site p|an }
k. Trtle informeticn {deed, title committment, contract, or title search) o

B. Other thzr subdivisien
Properfy description.

Site plan.

€. KD

Title nformat-cn {deed, title committment, contract with title committment, cr title search.

INFCRMATION: ;
1. Project omelLLOSEPH [ 5t T1105/ ¥, [R2 Y r200/ D __ County 98 0n7 3

7 A e vy 275 S rses

City Township Village- W o EEAS Section No /O
w 50
Tyope of Development >( Subdivision zq 7; J i+ Mob.le Home Park
619 it
Apartmant Comp|exll N\ %} .~ Other

2, Name of Owner [ﬁléﬂ/'? 520 S. /A0, Phone No_j_d)// O8O
sddress L 91/ 785 HoosER

B!
an
Owner’s Representative LAQ _sg:j-?,:/ /(/4@)/?."4 Phone No.Jj_-/ 0o SO : :st%
(]
3. Date Service is Wanted A -26 =
o
4. Ertire project will be developed atonetime . . . . . . . . . .. X YES ~ NO =
[a=]
. =
5. Coblepolesomproperty . . . . « .« . . 0 0 o0 e . — YES ><’ NO -
\ _ =
6. Jowrt easements required . . . . . . .. T XYES . NO g
y [ .
a. Name of other utilities M/?/
b. Cther u1lity engineer names, addresses, phone numbers:ffﬁgé—*zr (7‘16/":/:-/ 7/_6/ _
777-77¢ o O ¢ L o5V e ¢ & :
7. Part ¢f subdivision 1s fed from overhead service. . . . . . . . . " YES X NO §

Lot Nc,

8. Add.tiona! informaticn or comments

NOTE. Trenching letter  attached " will be submitted Icner,%
Signed / r ———m

T SERMICE P ANNING DEPARTMENT %m 2071
Address /4 Z S Qpﬂffo 7 Phone ,X.?S—b
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JOSEPH, ANTHONY, RAYMOND AND THCMAS SUBDIVISION NO 2
p " . FS/OSRS ais

PLal ™ Tt w7 & TF T In T, TaiN, RZE,
CITY OF Adnri%, MADDMS COUNT , M.IRIGAN
. o ap 20% a3 4o
" - S -,
i E [T 4] - ..
: z <
" i T
w\% m ’ u.- . ’

~
WAN
3
2
O
—Q
(W,

PLAT LEGED: '

31 O encloens are gluen in feoel.

All curvi)iness Gi-4".L°nK@ Afe Clved alaeg the asc.
The syuxl T fepes 3 the locaticn poiats of
PEIMARART CSCTOLE TF
lot markers ace 2“2 ~retar tr 187 1on; Lruen bags.
Boaring” ermply #ith e previcualy slatzwd
Tech Lozatea S.Mvy s Fercrded I L1LeE
48 of Flat* on : aB of the Manees _oarly mecordd.
A1l siags Jot lines Ase Sabjeact T, sileet l1.MR cdrop
out giihts.

Fi] pasercnts ohwwr Axe private ecapanert: o peniic
utillties and ratnteranse of surface dralrage unlesas
othervise spooified,

FURNEYDRYS LeMTIrl S

I, Geitda? Jo LNA i, odr.eTuR. Co¥u LYy

chat 1 have gwrveizos S3viS€S —3;omd the lar shiwm oa they
fFlat deacpibea ac Izliow: Sou oty W ANY, AYMCL N0
T8M 0 JIIVISIVK *uw. 27 raTL cf the i L& Setty o« i,
T.b hey R L2 £.. Jity O S3rrec. Mecord SCrly, MACTISE L
st Deing mre patti-larly sescriced sa (oilcws-

Yeginrife AL 3 3021L% D the . v -, 3fs Y1 4D SalG perlien
L, akan farim, thwe tRrtl lilce 2f Curdesr wiad od4h fewt ele. .
A WlsArce DL sV, U ferl No H77 937 MmC oa, of the FL o0k

joat <f sa1d G- a0t themce Lt timaIng N, w%t LT an .
561,35 feet alder; -cId LoFULY LNIe . SwOor wored: Sl
N, S 17% 247 2. 43,00 3 . wner of fot .y
of "Sojervisor's olaw of &,
FECCeIUNd In lalwr 23 gl & tha Jaguel LTy
Records: thence . b3s 299 - E s1.¢

o35, 41

t.tth lirc b wrrgann poady Lossals Cu.
feot tu o pOINE an the lerth lite £ 5aid Lot 29 tlarce

5. RO+ 55% 3p* F. i B5) teet alaeg toe oD lice of said

LAt 25 Ty the .o. cOrner of xaac L€ 57 therse Lo D20 170 JeT o
.59 feet: thanca R 09 397 437 -, 5%% 90 Jjodt: thence

5. Gfie CPf 257 oo 103 03 reer 1o thw moart of MoGimring.
wentaining 15 lote, b bered 13 thiu Jo, incivsive, 1o 3,952
acres of land.

1hat 1 haye ade suich survey, lomc divislom, 4nd plat by th
direct lon of Lhe vwners of awc™ 1-rd.

THAE oo plat 18 A Currect pepresemtation of all thw exiersor
buundac les @f the land surveysd ! the s hciviston of 1.

That the rejuired nosswents am® it Rarkers have heen located
1N tha yr.oeukd as 1esiokfed by wecrion 12% of tha .ot

That the £CCUracy ¢4 survev 18 w.thin the liwdes required
by Lectior 12e of the ,ct.

Thal the Learings shown on L Llat s:e expressed as © quired
De Sectlun J2% 1)) of e 0t and a3 expiaiped 12 the lesend.

MovIn, LaSwaMR & ASKCIATSS. INC,
aty LS LERTE 294800 Yis .vag e
Late b dapron, Michijan &209)
-* = 7
it \..l\\ LS Vs
—a ..Illurllll.hlklnh
verald J. L8tSwEW, Aol sl
Vice Fresiieot and _ecTetary
Michigan Rog. 3o, 1006

coan o KR BB TR AR
L3 F-an

Sar ftTE  agawl

P e e

AP Iy Ll L4ig

A9

k1] L] ) ok 2Tz

-

b el 34 L

LS B L - A -
N 2248 av

o .IJ.HI.,,HM.._I. L S
’ T o |vedarelea NZWJ. Fol

4 23-f &2

— — - h)
#rp feasewe B- w- VNB 2T
Puipac [undirife s |-
o s 20119 JeB ~jcT
. p . . e+ f g eOST
H . z pt M ) SEC 1
= s TEN R JE

» v, =
C AR T LD

e, ad

af 3 PRODTIALOLL - ATLLtY Lhat we
IRt piat o ke swveysd. Javodes, mapned and that the
¢ utdliby €N temts are jrivale ease 4pTs and LAt &
GLIeL @18 4#PE . are- for the usel ,hovn ca the Rlat.

WITH: s3da

janc erirace?

SICLOL .. F.tCelTunn
' %343 Howath moad
Urycen, hickican  fo428

£ Bieder=-mn, Hl1s <18
M Hoash oad
Orywen, Michijen 4428

“ita 3. -.r\:..n
' It Liwwer
wfsen, Machlyen 4033

tos oant
ol MRSt ey o

or RIVHIG 2ib
UNTY wg MACOMR)

>

very :ally carwe betfole m8 this
17 _e trhe abowr rired Jictor SlMIer SR,  fLA <L
Mis n_fa, and -era g, ohayd, c. AT e chuavag ddis

L

-

LMW RL DE LM jaTar W egesul-! fhe ! ceiCin, tpsif s fR
and A <howledood that th-y exccutey £ ax™= 35 Loy fre-

act Aard deed.

MY O MIGLION e [,

S ATy 1t
_Cn oy,

UMY TRESWMRER T CedT S1CE

The rv~ofda N Ty office Show o un;ald taxes OF spacial
asses~aent fOr the fivs yaars jresedird
wvolvin; the Lands Lncluded Ir this plac.

7o e, NowaRowskl
Macomb Tounty Tredauce;

CCUNTY DRAIN COMMIS.JOReR’

Apceoves on .98 oooplylbg with Section 194
of et 288, P.AL 1967 and the applicable rales and rejuls-
tions published by ry c£fice In the Coumty I “acomb.

Thomas 5. walah, brain Soomisafoner

wr. i
PA. e D

CaTE iy TLOF WiNILT ag BTV L

I certits emat this (1% wag arnruved by tne ity Cuwncll
of vt Jis, ¢f .arrer st s reetin, held

AR &34 fev,ewy und {240 to ba 3y cuonllanca with ot 288,
Frre 1w, Mirimun 104 wo.th amd aces reguired oy Leciion
53p {2 ov 2ds of Bubiie ‘ot iv07 has booh watved 2rd con-

farr 5 with t™e lo,
criinance. 2 ¢ ity of arrrén. Pubilc sewer and water
avarlatle for ounnectian,

Joseih 5. Raich, City Clerk

CONTY u T b Ap JNTIAC_ TR

This Piet has bedh Zeviewrd ard i3 appeovad by tim Vaconb
€o 1.y ar toard o _ _

Witk ~T1 of the ~rovisiont of 'St J35. 0. 1987, 2ned the
Plat Bowr."3 Aozlicalle rll=s arrd £ ulvtians,

win) ., oty Cleek -
eI AT of et /

ST, T & F Y2 hiv ™)
CulNTY C seaiwls)

o P . W

Lilet . Bt ilata Gn pies .

Resister vl vesds

¥ adorced zuriny and sundivisior oentral

s

as bein in corpliarae

-
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_ GENERAL NOTES -

TRENCHING TO BE DONE BY

* FOR ENTRANCE

. POINT DETAILS {APTS. ONLY)

_ TRENCH AND CABLE LENGTHS ARE APPROXIMATE, " - .
. SEE DRAWING .UI-1-2369 FOR TRANS. MAT. DETAILS. -
SEE PAGE 3-2:11 (S.I.M.) DETAIL"__

. SEE 'DRAWING. UI-4-2263 FOR PLACEMENT OF CABLES
. TRANSFORMERS AND PEDESTALS (SUB'DS ONLY}
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‘'plat described as follow:
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PLAT LEGEND:

Al) dimensions are given in feet.

211 curvilinear dimensions are given along the arc.
The symbol "°" represents the location points of
permanent concrete monuments.

Lot markers are 1/2" diameter by 18" long iron bars.
Bearings comply with those of the previously platted
Tech Estates Subdivision no. 2, as recorded in Liber
48 of Plats on page 18 of the Macomb County Records.
All side lot lines are subject to street light drop
out rights.

All easements shown are private easements for public
utilities and maintenance of surface drainage unless
otherwise specified.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, GERALD J. LANDWEHR, SURVEYOR, CERTIFY:

That I have surveyed, divided mapped the land shown on this
"JOSEPH, ANTHONY, RAYMOND AND
THOMAS SUBDIVISION NO. 2" Part of the N.E. 1/4 Section 10,
T.1l R., R. 12 E., City of Warren, Macomb County, Michigan,

and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the E. & W. 1/4 line of said Section
10, also being the North line of Common Road (86 feet wide),
a distance of 560.00 feet N. 8%° S55' 36" W, of the E. 1/4
post of said Section 10; thence continuing N. 89° 55' 36" W.
561.35 feet along said North line of Common Road; thence

N. 00¢ 17* 24" E. 43.00 feet to the S.E. corner of Lot 25

of "Supervisor's Plat of Trombley /cres Subdivision" as
recorded in Liber 23 of Plats on page 48 of the Macomb County
Records; thence N. 89° 55' 36" W. 500.09 feet along said
North line of Common Road; thence N. 00° 48°* 54" E. 137.41
feet to a point in the North line of said Lot 25; thence

S. 89° 55' 36" E. 498.83 feet along the North line of said
Lot 25 to the i.E. corner of said Lot 25; thence N. 00° 17°'
4.59 feet; thence S. 89° 49' 43" E. 559.96 feet:; thence

S. 00°¢ 08' 25" E. 184.03 feet to the point of beginning.
Ccntaining 15 lots, numbered 18 thru 32, inclusive, in 3.950
acres of land.

24" =

That I have made such survey, land division,
direction of the owners of such land.

and plat by the
That such plat is a correct representation of all the exterior
boundaries of the land surveyed and the subdivision of it.

That the required monuments and lot markers have been located
in the ground as required by Section 125 of the Act.

That the accuracy of survey is within the limits required
by Section 126 of the Act. .

That the bearings shown on the plat are expressed as required
be Section 126 (3) of the Act and as explained in the legend.

prey L) /976

Date

MAVIS, LANDWEHR & ASSOCIATES, INC.

259400 van Dyke Ave :
48093

warren, Michigan

r R.L. s‘
Vice President and Secretary
Michigan Reg. No. 10065

COMMON ROAD 86 wd

PROPRIETOR'S CERTIFICATE

Wwe as proprietors cartify that we caused the land embraced
in this plat to be surveyed, divided, mapped and that the
public utility easenents are private easements and that all
other easements are for the uses shown on the plat.

|
‘ i
WITNESSES: I
i
Victor ;E. Biedermann
5343 Hough Road
Drydenf Michigan 48428
H
inna Biedermann, His wife
5343 Hough Rcad
Dryden, Michigan 48428
|
- Ezra S. Shaya
31170 Hoover
Warren, Michigan 48093
E. sh ’ i
- CKNOWLEDGEMENT E. Carole shaya, His wife

31170 Hoover
warren, Michigan 48093

STATE OF MICHIG/N)

: 5
COUNTY OF MACOMB) S

Personally came before me this day of .
19 , the above named Victor E. Biedermann, Znna Biedermann,
His Wife, and Ezra S. Shaya, E. Carole Shaya, His Wife, to me
known to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrunent
and acknowledged that they executed the |same as their free

act and deed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Notary Public
.County, Michigan

COUNTY TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE

The records in my office show no unpaid taxes or special
assessment for the fiva years preceding _ R
involving the lands included in this plat.

Adam E. Nowakowski
Macomb County Treasurer

COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIOMNER'S CERTIFICATE

Approved on as complying with Section 192
of Act 288, P.A. 1967 and the applicable rules and regula-
tions published by my c¢ffice in the County of Macomb.

Thomas S. Welsh, Drain Commissioner

i

CERTIFICATE OF MUNICIPAL APPROVZAL

I certify that this plat was approved by the City Council

of the City of warren at a meeting held

and was reviewed and found to be in compliance with act 288,
P.2e 1967. Minimum lot width and area required by Section
186 (d) .ct 288 of Public Act 1967 has been waived and con-
forms with the legally adopted zcning and subdivision control
ordinances of the City of Warren. Public sewer and water is
available for connection.

Joseph S. Ralich, City Clerk

COUNTY PLAT BOJRD CERTIFICATE

This plat has been reviewed and is approved by the Macomb
County Plat Board on as being in compliance
with all of the provisions of Act 288, P.A. 1967, and the
Plat Board's applicable rules and reculations. $

Robert A. VerKuilen, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners

Edna Miller, County Clerk -
Register of Deeds :

Adam bB. Nowakowski
County Treasurer

w

RECORDING CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss
COUNTY OF MACOMB)

This plat was received for record on the day of
A.D., 197_, at .M., recorded in
___ of Plats on pages .

Liber

" Register of Deeds
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